Normal maintenance is not treated as a repair for the purposes of the Single Survey. When a
category 1 rating is provided this means the property must continue to be maintained in the
normal way.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£230,000
The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £230,000 (Two Hundred And Thirty
Thousand Pounds Sterling). This is for the subject property only and is given solely as a guide,
as it is assumed the building as a whole is insured under a single policy. It is recommended that
the figure is reviewed annually and in light of any future alterations or additions to ensure that

[...]

No allowance has been included for inflation during the insurance period or during
reconstruction and no allowance has been made for VAT, other than on professional fees.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£115,000
The market value for the outright ownership interest of the property described in the report is
£115,000 (One Hundred And Fifteen Thousand Pounds Sterling). This figure assumes vacant
possession and that the property is unaffected by any adverse planning proposals, onerous
burdens, Title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: Gary Haggarty, BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: Glasgow North - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£115,000 One Hundred And Fifteen Thousand Pounds Sterling

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 23/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 305032-1fa9f1cc-3919
Surveyor: Gary Haggarty BSc (Hons) MRICS Date: